Home » Watchguard » WatchGuard AP130 WiFi Access Point Cloud Managed User Guide
WatchGuard® AP
Quick Start Guide
AP130
WatchGuard AP130 WiFi Access Point Cloud Managed User
Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

Manufacturer / Hersteller:
Equipment / Funkanlage:
Type Designation / Typenbezeichnung:
Specifications / Technische Daten:
Intended Purpose / Verwendungszweck:
Equipment Class / Betriebsmittel der Klasse:
Operating temperature
WatchGuard Technologies
505 5thAve S. Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98104 USA Radi
o
802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Access Point
AP130
802.11a,b,g,n,ac (2.4Ghz & 5GHz)
Indoor access point
Class II
0° C to 40° C
The above device complies with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions to Directive 2014/53/EU
when used for its intended purpose. This equipment may be operated in the USA, Canada, & Europe Union.
Warning! This is a Class B product. In a domestic environment, this product may cause radio interference in which
case the use
may be required to take adequate measures.
Frequency range (MHz) Max. Transmit Power (W)
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x; 2, 4 GHz 0.09418
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x; 5 GHz 0.86896
Signature
WATCHGUARD TECHNICAL SUPPORT
1.877.232.3531 (U.S. and Canada)
+1.206.613.0456 (all other countries)
ADDRESS: 505 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98104
U.S. SALES: 1.800.734.9905
INTERNATIONAL SALES: +1.206.613.0895
WEB: www.watchguard.com
© 2022 WatchGuard Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. WatchGuard, the WatchGuard Logo, Fireware, and
LiveSecurity are registered trademarks of WatchGuard Technologies, Inc. in the United States and/or other
countries. All other trademarks and tradenames are the property of their respective owners. P.N. 352-4130-001
Rev B 011222
Documents / Resources
WatchGuard AP130 WiFi Access Point Cloud Managed  [pdf] User Guide
AP130, WiFi Access Point Cloud Managed
Manuals+,